

BUREAU OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT  
FINANCE  
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE

STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES

LGU: DAVAO DEL NORTE

Period Covered: Q2, 2016

Particulars	Income/Target Budget Appropriation	General Fund	SEF	Total	% of General + SEF to Total Income(GF+SEF)
LOCAL SOURCES	197,790,000.00	84,217,802.86	16,845,103.77	101,062,906.63	13.49%
TAX REVENUE	68,810,000.00	21,380,804.59	16,834,588.37	38,215,392.96	5.10%
Real Property Tax	56,850,000.00	11,725,804.52	16,834,588.37	28,560,392.89	3.81%
Tax on Business	10,075,000.00	8,488,428.98	0.00	8,488,428.98	1.13%
Other Taxes	1,885,000.00	1,166,571.09	0.00	1,166,571.09	0.16%
NON-TAX REVENUE	128,980,000.00	62,836,998.27	10,515.40	62,847,513.67	8.39%
Regulatory Fees (Permits and Licenses)	510,000.00	733,152.77	0.00	733,152.77	0.10%
Service/User Charges (Service Income)	7,800,000.00	1,209,671.21	0.00	1,209,671.21	0.16%
Receipts from Economic Enterprises (Business Income)	111,500,000.00	52,805,547.28	0.00	52,805,547.28	7.05%
Other Receipts (Other General Income)	9,170,000.00	8,088,627.01	10,515.40	8,099,142.41	1.08%
EXTERNAL SOURCES	1,207,453,000.00	646,006,833.10	2,168,725.91	648,175,559.01	86.51%
Internal Revenue Allotment	1,207,453,000.00	603,726,834.00	0.00	603,726,834.00	80.58%
Other Shares from National Tax Collections	0.00	49,537.59	0.00	49,537.59	0.01%
Inter-Local Transfers	0.00	0.00	2,168,725.91	2,168,725.91	0.29%
Extraordinary Receipts/Grants/Donations/Aids	0.00	42,230,461.51	0.00	42,230,461.51	5.64%
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING INCOME	1,405,243,000.00	730,224,635.96	19,013,829.68	749,238,465.64	100.00%
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET (UNAPPROPRIATED SURPLUS) FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
TOTAL AVAILABLE FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	1,405,243,000.00	730,224,635.96	19,013,829.68	749,238,465.64	0.00%
LESS: CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES (PS + MOOE + FE)					0.00%
General Public Services	667,126,664.00	208,544,932.22	0.00	208,544,932.22	51.22%
Education, Culture & Sports/Manpower Development	40,252,610.87	2,440,780.73	10,589,276.28	13,030,057.01	3.20%
Health, Nutrition & Population Control	47,343,956.00	41,076,315.96	0.00	41,076,315.96	10.09%
Labor and Employment	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%

Housing and Community Development	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
Social Services and Social Welfare	39,477,033.00	14,193,076.75	0.00	14,193,076.75	3.49%
Economic Services	402,900,726.00	120,111,654.38	0.00	120,111,654.38	29.50%
Debt Service (FE) (Interest Expense & Other Charges)	32,788,000.00	9,799,700.02	357,282.15	10,156,982.17	2.50%
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	1,229,888,989.87	396,166,460.06	10,946,558.43	407,113,018.49	100.00%
NET OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS) FROM CURRENT OPERATIONS	175,354,010.13	334,058,175.90	8,067,271.25	342,125,447.15	0.00%
ADD: NON-INCOME RECEIPTS					0.00%
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT RECEIPTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
Proceeds from Sale of Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
Proceeds from Sale of Debt Securities of Other Entities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
Collection of Loans Receivables	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
RECEIPTS FROM LOANS AND BORROWINGS	0.00	63,014,070.58	0.00	63,014,070.58	100.00%
Acquisition of Loans	0.00	63,014,070.58	0.00	63,014,070.58	100.00%
Issuance of Bonds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
OTHER NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	37,320,503.14	0.00	37,320,503.14	0.00%
TOTAL NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	100,334,573.72	0.00	100,334,573.72	0.00%
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET FOR CAPITAL OUTLAY	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
TOTAL AMOUNT AVAILABLE FOR CAPITAL EXPENDITURES	0.00	100,334,573.72	0.00	100,334,573.72	0.00%
LESS: NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES					0.00%
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT EXPENDITURES	198,383,965.58	3,177,214.37	1,337,781.28	4,514,995.65	100.00%
Purchase/Construct of Property Plant and Equipment (Assets/Capital Outlay)	198,383,965.58	3,177,214.37	1,337,781.28	4,514,995.65	100.00%
Purchase of Debt Securities of Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
Grant/Make Loan to Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
DEBT SERVICE (Principal Cost)	75,282,000.00	36,705,515.71	972,989.04	37,678,504.75	100.00%
Payment of Loan Amortization	75,282,000.00	36,705,515.71	972,989.04	37,678,504.75	100.00%
Retirement/Redemption of Bonds/Debt Securities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
OTHER NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	121,951,035.35	0.00	121,951,035.35	0.00%
TOTAL NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	273,665,965.58	161,833,765.43	2,310,770.32	164,144,535.75	0.00%
NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUNDS	-98,311,955.45	272,558,984.19	5,756,500.93	278,315,485.12	0.00%

ADD: CASH BALANCE, BEGINNING	464,608,249.16	450,962,578.08	13,645,671.08	464,608,249.16	0.00%
FUND/CASH AVAILABLE	366,296,293.71	723,521,562.27	19,402,172.01	742,923,734.28	0.00%
Less: Payment of Prior Year/s Accounts Payable	143,523,269.78	140,311,793.72	3,211,476.06	143,523,269.78	0.00%
CONTINUING APPROPRIATION	407,267,876.17	6,436,426.85	0.00	6,436,426.85	0.00%
ADD: ADVANCE PAYMENT FOR RPT	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	-184,494,852.24	576,773,341.70	16,190,695.95	592,964,037.65	0.00%

	GF	SEF	TOTAL
FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	576,773,341.70	16,190,695.95	592,964,037.65
Amount set aside to finance projects with appropriations			
provided in the previous years (Continuing appropriations)	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount set aside for payment of Accounts Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount set aside for Obligation not yet Due and Demandable	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount Available for appropriations/operations	576,773,341.70	16,190,695.95	592,964,037.65

Total Assets (net of accumulated depreciation)	0.00
--	------

Certified Correct:

Provincial Treasurer